Vinod Singh Rawat

H.J.S.

Director



Phone:

0522 - 2725906 (O)

FAX: 0522 - 2725906 (O)

Judicial Training & Research Institute, U.P., Vineet Khand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow - 226 010

e-mail: jtriup@gmail.com

jtri@allahabadhighcourt.in

LN. JTRI/online-Dis.Pro./2023/787

Dated: 1st June, 2023

To.

The Registrar General

High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.

Sub.: One Day Online Sensitization Programme on Disciplinary Proceedings for Judicial Officers.

Sir.

In compliance of the Hon'ble Courts letter no. 363/Admin.(Service)/2023 Allahabad: Dated: May 26, 2023, one day Online Sensitization Programme on Disciplinary Proceedings for all the Judicial officers of Uttar Pradesh is being organized on 4th June, 2023 from 10.30 am onwards.

All the Judicial officers of Uttar Pradesh (including Officers posted on deputation) are requested to join the above online training through zoom link indicated below from their respective places.

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85019784091?pwd=ZVJVdHIrRUdNSHIra0VjMW83ZFh

Meeting ID: 850 1978 4091

Passcode: 969278

It is further informed that youtube link of the above programme is as mentioned below for joining the above programme.

Youtube live Streaming URL

https://youtube.com/live/HajKoFXM8xQ?feature=share

It is humbly requested that the necessary directions may kindly be issued to the concerned for publishing the same (including the above links) on Official Website of Hon'ble Allahabad High Court.

with regards

Yours faithfully,

(Vinod Singh Rawat)

Copy to:

- 1. Registrar (J)/(Computer), Hon'ble Allahabad High Court for necessary action.
- 2. All District & Sessions Judges of Uttar Pradesh with a request to kindly inform all the officer posted on deputation in the District concerned also.
- 3. All Principal Judges, Family Court of Uttar Pradesh.
- 4. Principal Secretary, Law & L.R., Government of Uttar Pradesh, Lucknow.
- 5. Senior Registrar, Hon'ble Allahabad High Court, Lucknow.

(Vinod Singh Rawat)